
IUP (23-10, 12-6 PSAC W) -vs- California (PA) (24-12, 10-8 PSAC W)
4/20/2024 at Washington, PA (Wild Things Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mark Edeburn (4-1)
Loss: Michael Valente (4-2)
Save: Dane Samartino (1)
HBP: Mark Edeburn
PB: None
 
Start: 3:35 PM   Time: 1:58   Attendance: 314   Weather: Sunny, High 50's

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
IUP 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 6 9 1
California (PA) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 6 0

IUP 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Harrison Pontoli 2b 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
Ricardo Aponte lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Brady Yard 1b 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
David Kessler ss 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Robert Carfagno rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Elijah Dunn dh 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Davin Landers c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Peyton Johnson 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Au'Sean Owens cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Mark Edeburn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dane Samartino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 9 5 1 4 3

HR: Harrison Pontoli (1); Brady Yard (1); Elijah Dunn (1)
SB: Harrison Pontoli (1); David Kessler (1); Elijah Dunn (1); Au'Sean
Owens (1)
E: Au'Sean Owens (1)

California (PA) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Conor Carney 3b 3 0 1 0 0 2 2
Caleb Collins ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Colin Patterson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Santino Marra 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Ryan Callahan lf 3 0 1 1 1 0 1
Payton Conte dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Hunter Fiori c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Shane Levan pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Rizzo c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nathan Meeks 1b 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
Ikon Jones cf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Colby Rockacy rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Conner McTighe ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jason Nuttridge rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Valente p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Bryson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 6 1 2 8 9

2B: Conor Carney (1); Nathan Meeks (1)
SB: Santino Marra (1); Nathan Meeks (1)
HBP: Conor Carney (1); Ikon Jones (1)
DP: 1

IUP IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mark Edeburn (W, 4-1) 5.1 6 2 2 0 6 1 0 2 0 23 25 6 5 88
Dane Samartino (S, 1) 1.2 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 5 7 2 1 29
Totals 6 2 2 2 8 2 0 2 0 28 32 8 6 117

California (PA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michael Valente (L, 4-2) 6.1 9 6 6 1 4 0 0 0 0 27 28 10 4 93
Josh Bryson 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 8
Totals 9 6 6 1 4 0 0 0 0 29 30 11 5 101



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

IUP - Top of 1st IUP CAL
H. Pontoli flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
R. Aponte singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Brady Yard singled to right field (0-1 K); R. Aponte advanced to second. 0 0
D. Kessler singled to shortstop (0-0); Brady Yard advanced to second; R. Aponte advanced to third. 0 0
R. Carfagno grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); D. Kessler out on the play. 0 0

California (PA) - Bottom of 1st IUP CAL
Carney struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 0 0
Collins struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBFS). 0 0
Marra singled to right center (0-1 K). 0 0
Marra stole second. 0 0
Callahan singled to center field, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf, RBI (1-2 KSBFF); Marra
scored. 0 1
Payton Conte struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 0 1

IUP - Top of 2nd IUP CAL
Elijah Dunn struck out looking (2-2 FBKBK). 0 1
D. Landers flied out to cf (2-2 FKBFB). 0 1
P. Johnson fouled out to 1b (2-1 BFB). 0 1

California (PA) - Bottom of 2nd IUP CAL
Fiori grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 0 1
Meeks singled to left field (0-0). 0 1
Meeks stole second. 0 1
Ikon Jones hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 1
Rockacy struck out looking (2-2 BFSBFK). 0 1
Carney hit by pitch (0-1 K); Ikon Jones advanced to second; Meeks advanced to third. 0 1
Collins flied out to rf (3-2 KBBKB). 0 1

IUP - Top of 3rd IUP CAL
A. Owens flied out to lf (1-2 FFB). 0 1
H. Pontoli grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1
R. Aponte struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 0 1

California (PA) - Bottom of 3rd IUP CAL
Marra flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 1
Callahan flied out to cf (1-2 SBFFFF). 0 1
Payton Conte popped up to 1b (0-2 KF). 0 1

IUP - Top of 4th IUP CAL
Brady Yard flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1
D. Kessler flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1
R. Carfagno flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 1

California (PA) - Bottom of 4th IUP CAL
Fiori grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
Meeks doubled to left field, ground-rule (1-0 B). 0 1
Ikon Jones grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
Rockacy struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 0 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

IUP - Top of 5th IUP CAL
Elijah Dunn homered to left center, RBI (1-1 KB). 1 1
D. Landers grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 1 1
P. Johnson struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 1 1
A. Owens lined out to 1b (3-1 BBFB). 1 1

California (PA) - Bottom of 5th IUP CAL
Carney doubled to left field (0-0). 1 1
Collins grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKS). 1 1
Marra grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 1
Callahan flied out to rf (1-2 FBFF). 1 1

IUP - Top of 6th IUP CAL
H. Pontoli singled to shortstop (3-2 BBKFFB). 1 1
H. Pontoli stole second. 1 1
R. Aponte flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 1 1
Brady Yard homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); H. Pontoli scored. 3 1
D. Kessler singled to right center (1-1 FB). 3 1
R. Carfagno walked (3-2 BFKBBB); D. Kessler advanced to second. 3 1
Elijah Dunn reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKK); R. Carfagno out at second ss to 2b; D. Kessler
advanced to third. 3 1
Elijah Dunn stole second; D. Kessler stole home. 4 1
D. Landers struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 1

California (PA) - Bottom of 6th IUP CAL
Payton Conte flied out to cf (0-0). 4 1
Fiori struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (0-2 KKS). 4 1
Levan pinch ran for Fiori. 4 1
Meeks singled to left field (3-2 BFKBB); Levan advanced to second. 4 1
D.Samartino to p for Mark Edeburn. 4 1
Ikon Jones walked (3-0 BBBB); Meeks advanced to second; Levan advanced to third. 4 1
McTighe pinch hit for Rockacy. 4 1
Ikon Jones advanced to second; Meeks advanced to third; Levan scored on a wild pitch. 4 2
McTighe struck out looking (2-2 BBKSFK). 4 2
Carney struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 4 2

IUP - Top of 7th IUP CAL
Rizzo to c for Levan. 4 2
Nuttridge to rf for McTighe. 4 2
P. Johnson flied out to rf (2-1 FBB). 4 2
A. Owens singled to left center (2-1 BBK). 4 2
A. Owens stole second. 4 2
H. Pontoli homered down the rf line, 2 RBI (3-1 BBBK); A. Owens scored. 6 2
Bryson to p for Valente. 6 2
R. Aponte grounded out to ss (2-2 BKKBF). 6 2
Brady Yard popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 6 2

California (PA) - Bottom of 7th IUP CAL
ColPatterson pinch hit for Collins. 6 2
ColPatterson flied out to cf to right center (2-0 BB). 6 2
Marra flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 6 2
Callahan walked (3-2 BSBBKB). 6 2
Payton Conte grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 6 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


